Police, TNI and related agencies, improve services and 

protect the community. Prepare members of the Civil 

Service Police in a professional manner through 

education and training (training). 

The members of the Civil Service Police Unit 

of Balangan Regency are 162 (one hundred and sixty 

two) people, consisting of 116 (one hundred and 

sixteen) men and 46 (forty six) women. With the status 

of Civil Servants (PNS) as many as 37 (thirty seven) 

people and 125 (one hundred and twenty five) people 

are still not civil servants. The education level of 

members of the Civil Service Police Unit can be 

presented in the following table: 

Table-2: Education Level of Civil Service Police Unit 

Level of education state civil apparatus Non state civil apparatus